

Lease a US Flag

from Coshocton Rotary for \$30 a year.

Coshocton Rotary Club

Rotary will place a flag before Memorial Day and then remove it after Veterans Day. The flags will be left up longer this year due to limited volunteer hours. We will have a team tasked with watching the condition to be sure the flag stays in good condition. The 3'x5' flag on a 10' staff will be placed in a plastic anchor pipe buried in your front yard. The anchor will be flush with the ground with a cap on it when not in use. The flag will remain the property of the Coshocton Rotary Club.

Flags can be purchased in memory of your loved ones. Flag placement is being offered at the four city cemeteries, which include Oak Ridge, Roscoe, South Lawn and Caldersburg. Flags will be placed either between two stones or directly at the top right corner –depending on the plot set up, to accommodate cemetery maintenance.

All profits will be used to support Rotary projects. Here's just a few of the projects the Coshocton Rotary Club has supported:

Coshocton City County Park • Kids America • OSU Extension Kids Programs • Coshocton County Port Authority Coshocton County Fair Board Building • Johnson-Humrickhouse Museum • Pickleball Courts Coshocton County Animal Shelter • Roscoe Village Playground • Flower Beautification • Coshocton Schools Scoreboard Himebaugh Lot Shelter • Coshocton Foundation • Coshocton City Fire Dept. Rescue Equipment

> Send \$30 check to Coshocton Rotary, PO Box 675 Coshocton, OH 43812 or sign up online at coshoctonrotary.eventbrite.com

If you have questions please call 740.502.3536 and leave a message and we will return your call or email us coshoctonrotary@gmail.com. www.coshoctonrotary.org

Coshocton Rotary Club			newal Flag Application	on: \$30
Name:				enewals only need Name)
Street:			City:	
Email:				PLEASE!
Phone Number:				
Info for Cemetery addresses: Cemetery name:				
Name on stone	2:		Section #	Grave #
Send a \$30 check and Application to Coshocton Rotary Club PO Box 675 Coshocton, OH 43812 or sign up online at coshoctonrotary.eventbrite.com www.coshoctonrotary.org Email: coshoctonrotary@gmail.com				